## Table Mountain Masonic Lodge Community Market

# Vendor Application (please print clearly)

Owners Name:			
Business Name:			
Address:			
City:	5	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Permit/Seller	s #:	
Email:			
Description of Goods or S	Services:		
The undersigned has read, und Mountain Masonic Lodge Con		e terms and	conditions as set forth by the Table
Signed:			Date:
Printed Name:			

Submit all completed application forms to:

### Table Mountain Masonic Lodge Community Market

#### Terms and Conditions

- 1. There are limited spaces available. Applications will be reviewed and staff will provide spaces to ensure a variety of our crafts, art, products and services are represented and appropriate to this venue.
- 2. Booths must be staffed and fully operational during the event. Setup starts no earlier than 9:30 AM and we ask that vendors not break down until the end of the event.
- 3. In the case of rain, snow, wildfire smoke, etc. the event will be moved inside the building. In case of extreme weather events (ie. very heavy rain/snowfall, dangerous ice), the event will be canceled and the Table Mountain Masonic Lodge, #124, will be closed. There may also be times when Special Events are held inside the lodge. In this case, holding the event will be up to the vendors and the Masonic Lodge, #124.
- 4. Applications must contain your sellers resale license information, as well as a photo or information on what you shall be selling. Vendors with items considered food, must have the proper food permits from Butte County and must be submitted with your application. If you do not have a seller or food permit, you cannot vent at an event.
- 5. Each vendor shall pay \$1.00 cash to the Table Mountain Masonic Lodge #124 per event.
- 6. With limited space, vendors and organizations hosting a table, shall be limited to a 10' x 10' space and possibly less indoors.
- 7. The Table Mountain Masonic Lodge Community Market provides space only. Vendors are responsible for tables, pop-ups and chairs.
- 8. Vendors are responsible for their own materials and assume the risk of leaving items unattended.
- 9. Signs placed inside booths may be used to identify items, make, description and price. NO close-out, half price, clearance, or "Flea Market" type signs will be allowed.
- 10. Vendors are not allowed to purchase product for resale while on the Table Mountain Masonic Lodge #124 property.
- 11. The Table Mountain Masonic Lodge #124 reserves the right to shut down an exhibit or participant booth if the items being sold are improperly stated on this application and/or as approved through our review process.
- 12. Booth area must be cleaned at the end of the day including the removal of all trash and spills.
- 13. Vendors shall conduct themselves at all times in the courteous and business-like manner. Abusive, disruptive, or offensive conduct toward the Table Mountain Masonic Lodge #124 staff, customers and other vendors will not be tolerated. Vendors having trouble with customers or other vendors should refer the matter promptly to your vendor coordinator.
- 14. All vendors are expected to stay until the building has been cleaned and restored to original conditions.

## Table Mountain Masonic Lodge Community Market

## Waiver and Release of Liability

I,, in consideration of
I,, in consideration of my participation in the Table Mountain Masonic Lodge Community
Market, arranged by as held on-site at the Table Mountain Masonic
Lodge #124, 5934 Clark Road, Paradise, CA, do hereby release and forever discharge The Table Mountain Masonic Lodge, #124 their
officers, directors, agents, employees, shareholders, and assigns
(collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims,
demands, causes of actions, suits, damages costs and expenses for
any and all personal injuries, loss of time, pain and suffering or
property damage arising out of or occurring in connection with the
above activity.
I recognize and acknowledge that my participation in the program is
solely at my own risk. I acknowledge that my participation in the program
may expose me to risk of injury or demise. I further understand that this
Waiver and Release is absolute as to all claims, demands, causes, or
actions, suits, damages, costs, and expenses which could occur while I am participating in this program except those claims or demands arising
out of gross negligence of the owner or Managing Agent, if any.
I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING THE FACT
THAT I AM RELEASING AND WAIVING CERTAIN POTENTIAL RIGHTS, AND
VOLUNTARILY AND FREELY AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH.
Date
Cianature of Dartisinant
Signature of Participant
Printed Name
I HIRCU NAME